Tenders will be opened in the presence of representatives 
of tender and persons present at the address of the Regional Project for Integrated Agricultural 
Development in the Great Lakes "PRDAIGL" mentioned below, on 03/02/2023 at 10:15 a.m. 
Tenders must be accompanied by a bank guarantee of two million five hundred thousand 
Burundian francs (2,500,000BIF). This bid guarantee must be issued by a bank or other approved 
financial institution in Burundi. 
Attention is drawn to the Procurement Regulations requiring the Borrower to disclose the 
successful bidder's profit ownership statement, as part of the contract award publication, using

[...]

completed) within the last 5 years of at least for Lot 1: Nine Hundred Thousand Belize Dollars 
(BZ$900,000) (USD$460,000); Lot 2: Eight Hundred Thousand Belize Dollars (BZ$800,000) 
(USD$405,000) 

(b)  A demonstrable cash flow (including access to credit) for Lot 1: Fifty One Thousand United 
States dollars (USD$ 51,000); for Lot 2:  Forty One Thousand United States dollars (USD$41,000); 
and 

(c) Experience as prime contractor in the construction of at least three (3) assignments of a nature, 
scope and complexity comparable to the proposed project activity within the last five (years (to 
comply with this requirement, works quoted should be at least 80 percent complete).

[...]

The qualification requirements are: (i): having executed at least two (02) similar contracts during 
the last five (05) years from January 1, 2017 for a minimum amount of Three billion 
(3,000,000,000) CFA francs with provisional acceptance, (ii): have a financial capacity of One 
billion four hundred million (1,400,000,000) CFA  issued by a banking institution approved by 
the Ministry of Finance and Budget and IsDB, (iii): have an average annual turnover of Six billion 
four hundred million (6,400,000,000) CFA francs , over the last five (05) years (2021-2020-2019, 
2018 and 2017); (iv): have a general experience of at least ten (10) years. See the Tender 
document for detailed information. 

The Tender Dossier in French can be purchased by any interested Bidder by going to the address

[...]

goods as well as specifications for the items are provided in the Bidding Documents. 

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders on the 
submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable 
fee of N25,000 (Twenty - Five Thousand Naira) only through ‘REMITA’ to our CBN Account 
Number: 0020293661163, Transforming Irrigation Management in Nigeria (TRIMING) Project 
Naira Account A and Service type ‘SALE OF BID DOCUMENT’. Bidding Documents will be available 
from 19th December, 2022.